
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 16 October 2007 No. 3920



2 WINDHOEK - 16 October 2007 No. 3920

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/1-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO

THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 25 SEPTEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/1-2/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND NECESSARY SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR THE
2007/2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: OMUSATI RE-
GION:

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-7/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR THE
2007/2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: OSHIKOTO
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-8/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR THE
2007/2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: HARDAP RE-
GION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS TO THE

NATIONAL LIBRARY OF NAMIBIA.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-31/2007
DESCRIPTION: KATWIWI BORDER POST PHASE 2 IN KAV-

ANGO REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTORS WITH BOTH EXPERIENCE
AND RESOURCES.

TENDER NO: F1/13-13/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF FOUR (4) NEONATAL

NONINVASIVE VENTILATORS AND FOUR
(4) INFANT T-PIECE RESUSCITATORS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-5/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A INSERTING MACHINE/ SYS-

TEM TO DIRECTORATE INLAND REVENUE
WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF SIX (6) BILL COUNTER MA-

CHINES WITH VERIFIER AND A MAINTE-
NANCE CONTRACT (WINDHOEK, RUNDU,
OSHAKATI, WALVISBAY, OTJIWARONGO
AND KEETMANSHOOP REGIONAL OF-
FICES).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-7/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) ALU-

MINIUM BOAT ON TRAILER WITH ONE (1)
4 STROKE OUTBOARD ENGINE FOR IM-
PALILA ISLAND.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-4/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: A18/2-19/2007
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION AND TESTING OF BORE-

HOLES WITH CABLE TOOL RIGS FOR THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,WATER AND
FORESTRY, IN ALL REGIONS OF NAMIBIA
FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO 30
NOVEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A19-20/2007
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS FOR

THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEM-
BER 2007 TO 31 OCTOBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23-21/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF REFRIGERA-

TORS AND FREEZERS TO THE MINISTRY
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE PERIOD 1 NO-
VEMBER 2007 TO 31 OCTOBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/5-22/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 5000 BLAN-

KETS TO THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-32/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW KITCHEN IN-

MATE ACCOMMODATION BLOCK PHASE
6 AT SCOTT REHABILITATION CENTRE,
TSUMEB, DISTRICT IN THE OSHIKOTO RE-
GION FOR THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$350-00
NB!! NOT FOR SME’S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-33/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF ACCOMODATION AT

RURAL WATER EXTENSION CENTRES,
BETHANIE ALTERATIONS IN HARDAP RE-
GION FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR MEDIUM EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS ON PIPE-
LINES ACTIVITIES

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-34/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW RURAL CLINIC

AT OSHAANGO VILLAGE IN OHANGWENA
REGION FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.



No. 3920 WINDHOEK - 16 October 2007 3

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED MEDIUM CONTRACTORS NOT FOR
SME'S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-35/2007
DESCRIPTION: GOVERNMENT HANGAR COMPLEX-PHASE

ONE AT WINDHOEK, IN THE KHOMAS RE-
GION FOR THE MINISTRY OF WORKS,
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY; 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
NB!! PROOF OF REGISTERED NAMIBIAN COMPANY, EXPERI-
ENCED AND RESOURCES TO EXECUTE A PROJECT IN EXCESS
OF N$ 100 000 000.00 WITHIN THE SAID CONTRACT PERIOD
OF 20 MONTHS

TENDER NO: F1/12-5/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ANALOGUE RECORDING

MACHINES, TRANSCRIBERS AND MICRO-
PHONES: MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/20-3/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FURNITURE

AND EQUIPMENTS TO CAPRIVI RECRE-
ATION CENTRE (CAPRIVI REGION), OPUWO
COMMUNITY CENTRE (KUNENE REGION)
AND ONDANGWA REGIONAL OFFICE
(OSHANA REGION.)

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-10/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMI-
BIAN PRISON SERVICE) OMARURU TRAIN-
ING COLLEGE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

FOR SME'S ONLY ! ! !
TENDER NO: F1/10/1-36/2007
DESCRIPTION: NATIONWIDE IMPROVEMENT OF PHYSI-

CAL FACILITIES PROGRAMME (2007/2008)
FOR THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00 PER REGION

TENDER NO: F1/2-4/2007
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIER, OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER: DE-
PARTMENT HUMAN RESOURCES PLAN-
NING.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00.

TENDER NO: F1/7-9/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR 2007/
2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: OHANGWENA RE-
GION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-10/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR 2007/
2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: KAVANGO REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-11/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILITA-
TION FOR THE 2007/2008 FINANCIAL YEAR:
OTJOZONDJUPA REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR 2007/
2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: ERONGO REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-13/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR 2007/
2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: KARAS REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-14/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM AND LOW

CONSTRUCTION NETWORKS FOR 2007/
2008 FINANCIAL YEAR: OMAHEKE RE-
GION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-38/2007
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING AND RENOVATIONS OF OK-

ANKOLO HEALTH CENTRE, OSHIKOTO
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$350-00
!!NB MEDIUM CONTRACTORS NOT FOR SME'S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-39/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NAMIBIA INSTITUTE

OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND MAN-
AGEMENT (NIPAM) FOR THE OFFICE OF
THE PRIME MINISTER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
!!NB THIS PROJECT NEED EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS NOT
FOR SME'S

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-40/2007
DESCRIPTION: NEW PABX FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF

WORKS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
!! NB ONLY CONTRACTOR WITH SIMILAR EXPERIENCED

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-41/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW REGIONAL REG-

ISTRATION OFFICE AT MARIENTAL IN
HARDAP REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
!! NB FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTORS ONLY, NOT FOR SME'S.

TENDER NO: F1/13-14/2007
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTO

COPIER FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES: SUBDIVISION
CREDITORS AND COMMITMENTS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-8/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPY MA-

CHINES-DIVISIONS GENERAL SERVICES
CASH AND DEBT MANAGEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00



4 WINDHOEK - 16 October 2007 No. 3920

TENDER NO: F1/24-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF FOUR PHOTOCOPIERS AT WAL-

VISBAY, OMARURU, OKAHANDJA AND SHI-
YUNGWE YOUTH CENTRES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 SEPTEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-7/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTERS

AND PRINTERS TO DIRECTORATE GEN-
ERAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F10/1-46/2007
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF REFUSE AT THE GOVERN-

MENT BUILDINGS, WINDHOEK MUNICIPAL
AREA FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2007
TO 31 OCTOBER 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A18/2-31/2007
DESCRIPTION: TEST PUMPING OF BOREHOLES FOR THE

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND
FORESTRY IN ALL REGIONS OF NAMIBIA,
FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO
30 NOVEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23-58/2007 (ADDENDUM)
DESCRIPTION: CUT, MAKE AND TRIM OF UNIFORMS

(CEREMONIAL AND TUNICS) FOR THE
NAMIBIAN POLICE, FOR THE PERIOD
1NOVEMBER 2007 TO 31 OCTOBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 23 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-37/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF ONE WATER TOWER

AND GROUND RESERVOIR FOR TSUMEB
HOSPITAL PHASE IV IN OSHIKOTO REGION
FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!!ONLY CONTRACTOR WITH PROVEN EXPERIENCE ON WA-
TER TOWER AND RESERVOIRS

TENDER NO: F1/9-13/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

FOR SCIENCE, AND MATHEMATICS UNIT
(PQA): HEAD OFFICE AND , OHANGWENA
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/13-15/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIER FOR SUBDIVISION STORES AND
STOCK MANAGEMENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/14-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MINISTRY OF
TRADE AND INDUSTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-16/2007
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION OF MASHARE IRRIGATION

TRAINING CENTRE (MITC) IN THE KA-
VANGO REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD TUESDAY,
16 OCTOBER 2007,10H00 AT MASHARE TRAINING CENTRE.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF GRAIN

STORAGE FACILITY AT KATIMA MULILO
IN CAPRIVI REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD MONDAY,
15 OCTOBER 2007,10H00 AT DIRECTORATE OF FORESTRY
KATMA MULILO.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-18/2007
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF GRAIN

STORAGE FACILITY AT OMUTHIYA IN THE
OSHIKOTO REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-19/2007
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF GRAIN

STORAGE FACILITY AT OKONGO IN THE
OHANGWENA REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-8/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF AGRICUL-

TURAL PRODUCTS FOR FRANS DIMBARE
RURAL YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A13-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARTONS TO

THE CENTRAL STERILISED SUPPLY DE-
PARTMENT (CSSD) FOR THE PERIOD 1DE-
CEMBER 2007 TO 30 JUNE 2009 .

CLOSING DATE: 14H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A15-19/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD AND

NON-FOOD ITEMS TO THE FOOD/CASH-
FOR-WORK PROGRAMME FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF REGIONAL,LOCAL,GOVERNMENT,
HOUSING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOR
THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2008 TO 31 DE-
CEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23-65/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SHOULDER

FLASHES AND EMBOSSED RANK AND
GEORGETTES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO
30 NOVEMBER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A10/2-36/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TYPES

OF VEHICLES TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA FOR THE
PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO 30 NOVEM-
BER 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H00 ON TUESDAY: 30 OCTOBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00



No. 3920 WINDHOEK - 16 October 2007 5

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-21/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR HUN-

DRED MICROSONDE INSTRUMENTS TO
THE METEOROLOGICAL SERVICE IN WIN-
DHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/17-2/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES TO DO A FEASI-

BILITY STUDY TO ASSESS THE INLAND
REVENUE COMPUTERIZED TAX SYSTEM.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-7/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER

FOR SUBDIVISION PROCUREMENT-GEN-
ERAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-3/2007
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE A TRAILER AND MOUNT

A FREEZER CONTAINER ON THE TRAILER
FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND
MARINE RESOURCES AT KATIMA OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

ENDER NO: F1/23-4/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAM-
IBIAN PRISON SERVICE).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A5-13/2007
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL, SUP-

PLY AND DELIVERY OF SPARE PARTS FOR
HYDRAULIC MACHINERY, REFRIGERATON,
VENTILATION EQUIPMENT, PROPELLERS
AND PROPELLER SHAFTS, RUDDERS, UP-
HOLSTERIES, GENERAL MACHINERY AND
RELATED SYSTEMS ON VESSELS/BOATS OF
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (NAVY) FOR
THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2007 31 AUGUST
2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A5-16/2007
DESCRIPTION: UNDERWATER DIVING SERVICES FOR VES-

SELS/BOATS OF THE MINISTRY OF DE-
FENCE (NAVY) FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEP-
TEMBER 2007 TO 31 AUGUST 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A5-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL, SUP-

PLY AND DELIVERY OF SPARE PARTS FOR
ELECTRONIC AND NAVIGATION EQUIP-
MENTS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND RE-
LATED EQUIPMENTS, ONSHORE ELECTRI-
CAL AND WATER CONNECTION EQUIP-
MENTS, JETTIES, JETTIEFENDERS AND
WAREHOUSE FOR VESSELS/BOATS OF THE
MINISTRY DEFENCE (NAVY) FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2007 TO 31 AUGUST
2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPY AND DELIVERY OF ANIMAL FEED

TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECU-
RITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) FOR
THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2007 TO 31 AU-
GUST 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23-62/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEATHER MA-

TERIAL AND RELATED ITEMS FOR PRIS-
ONERS SHOES MAKING PROJECT TO THE
MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SECURITY
(NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) FOR THE
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2007 TO 31 AUGUST
2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 28 AUGUST 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
NAMIBIA

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN :
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY.
(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08h00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08h00 - 12H00 - Month End

 SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD:

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _


